Incident Date Report Number

4/12/2024

4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024
4/12/2024

4/12/2024

RMP24-000737

RMP24-000738
RMP24-000739

RMP24-000740

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2059 HICKS RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3110 BROCKWAY ST
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3940 MEADOW DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4305 WEBER DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3105 SWALLOW LN
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3110 MARTIN LN

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3100 KIRCHOFF RD

1 SHANNON LN

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 MEADOW DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

2206 GEORGE ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

ACCIDENT

FRAUD ACTIVITY

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/15/2024 12:15:19 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/12/2024 BIRCH LN/ CARR ST TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024 LINDEN ST AND OAK LN  TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024 BARKER AVE / CENTRAL TRAFFIC STOP

RD
4/12/2024 1600 GOLF RD ELEVATOR CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024 2800 CENTRAL RD 911 ABAN WITH PD OTHER/UNFOUNDED

RESPONSE

4/12/2024 APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
4/12/2024 WB 190 AT RT53 LOCAL TRAFFIC STOP
4/12/2024 ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP

RD
4/12/2024 4704 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024 RMP24-000741 1901 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
4/12/2024 OWL DR /KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP
4/12/2024 3503 THRUSH LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024 5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR  LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024 RMP24-000742 4714 ARBOR DR INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
4/12/2024 2506 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024 1929 N MEACHAM RD TRAFFIC STOP
4/12/2024 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
4/12/2024 2405 CARDINAL DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/15/2024 12:15:19 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/15/2024 12:15:19 PM



