



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/12/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/12/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/12/2024		4305 WEBER DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/12/2024		3105 SWALLOW LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/12/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024	RMP24-000737	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
4/12/2024		3100 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/12/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/12/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024	RMP24-000738	3900 MEADOW DR	ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2024	RMP24-000739	ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2024	RMP24-000740	2206 GEORGE ST	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/12/2024		BIRCH LN / CARR ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		LINDEN ST AND OAK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2024		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/12/2024		APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024		WB I90 AT RT53 LOCAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2024		ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024	RMP24-000741	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/12/2024		OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2024		3503 THRUSH LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024	RMP24-000742	4714 ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/12/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024		2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/12/2024		1929 N MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/12/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/12/2024		2405 CARDINAL DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER